Tax Year 2006 1065 Business Rules Release 4.0
1065RulesTY2006-PKG-07262006 Page 1 of 9
1065 BUSINESS RULES FOR TAX YEAR 2006
Version 2006v1.0
Rule Number  Rule Text Error Category Severity  Change in
2006v1.0
F1065-001 If Form 1065, Item J checkbox is checked, then Schedule M-3 (Form 1065) must be attached. Reject Missing
Document

Reject Incorrect Data New
F6765-003 If Form 6765, Line 10 has a value, the value must be greater than or equal to 0 (zero) and less
than or equal to 16% (0.16000).
Reject Incorrect Data New
F8586-006 If Form 8586, Line 3 has a non-zero value, then one or more Forms 8609-A must be present
in the return.
Reject Missing
Document
New
Tax Year 2006 1065 Business Rules Release 4.0
1065RulesTY2006-PKG-07262006 Page 3 of 9
F8586-007 If Form 8586, Line 1 has a non-zero value, a matching number of Forms 8609-A must be
present in the return.
Reject Incorrect Data New
F8609A-001 Form 8609-A, Part I, Item A “Building Identification Number” must have a value. Reject Missing Data New
F8825-001 If Form 8825 is attached, and Line 2 “Gross rents” has a non-zero value for any Rental Real
Estate property, then “Total Gross Rents” must have a value greater than zero.
Reject Missing Data New
F8865-003 If Form 8865, Line G2 check box “Form 1065 or 1065-B” is checked, then Line F2 must have
a value.
Reject Missing Data New
F8865-011 If Form 8865, Schedule K, Line 2 has a non-zero value, then Form 8825 must be attached. Reject Missing
Document
New
F8865-012 If Form 8865, Schedule K, Line 2 has a non-zero value, then no more than one Form 8825
must be attached.
Reject Multiple
Documents
New
F8865-028 If Form 8865, Schedule A, checkbox b “Owns a constructive interest” is checked, then data
for at least one row in Schedule A must be provided. For each row of data provided, “Name”
and “Address” must have a value.
Reject Missing Data New
F8865-029 If Form 8865, Schedule B, Line 5 has a non-zero value, then Schedule F (Form 1040) must be
attached.
Reject Missing
Document
New
F8865-030 If Form 8865, Schedule B, Line 5 has a non-zero value, then no more than one Schedule F
(Form 1040) must be attached.
Reject Multiple
Documents
New
F8865-089 There can be no more than one Form 3468 attached to Form 8865. Reject Multiple
Documents
New
F8865-090 There can be no more than one Form 4255 attached to Form 8865. Reject Multiple
Documents
New
F8865-091 There can be no more than one Form 4797 attached to Form 8865.. Reject Multiple
Documents
New
F8865-092 There can be no more than one Form 5884 attached to Form 8865. Reject Multiple
Documents
New
F8865-093 There can be no more than one Form 6478 attached to Form 8865. Reject Multiple
Documents
New
F8865-094 There can be no more than one Form 6765 attached to Form 8865. Reject Multiple
Documents
New
F8865-095 There can be no more than one Form 8271 attached to Form 8865. Reject Multiple
Documents
New
F8865-096 There can be no more than one Form 8586 attached to Form 8865. Reject Multiple
Documents
New
F8865-097 There can be no more than one Form 8825 attached to Form 8865. Reject Multiple
Documents
New
F8865-149 If Form 8865, Schedule K, Line 10 contains a non-zero value, then no more than one Form
4797 may be attached.
Reject Multiple
Documents
New
F8865-150 If Form 8865, Schedule K, Line 15c has a non-zero value, then Form 3468 must be attached. Reject Missing
Document
New
F8865-151 If Form 8865, Schedule K, Line 15c has a non-zero value, then no more than one Form 3468
must be attached.
Reject Multiple
Documents
New
F8865-152 There can be no more than one Form 8586 attached to Form 8865, Schedule K, Line 15a or
15b.
Reject Multiple
Documents
New
F8865-153 If Form 8865, Schedule K, Line 15f has a non-zero value, then there must be zero or one
Form 6478 attached.
Reject Multiple
Documents
New
Tax Year 2006 1065 Business Rules Release 4.0
1065RulesTY2006-PKG-07262006 Page 4 of 9
F8865-154 If Form 8865, Schedule K, Line 15f has a non-zero value, then there must be zero or one
Form 6765 attached.
Reject Multiple
Documents
New
F8865-156 If Form 8865, Schedule K, Line 15f has a non-zero value, then there must be zero or one
Form 5884 attached.
Reject Multiple
Documents
New
F8865-157 If Form 8865, Schedule K, Line 15f has a non-zero value, then there must be zero or one
Form 8826 attached.
Reject Multiple
Documents
New
F8865-158 If Form 8865, Schedule K, Line 15f has a non-zero value, then there must be zero or one
Form 8830 attached.
Reject Multiple
Documents
New
F8865-159 If Form 8865, Schedule K, Line 15f has a non-zero value, then there must be zero or one
Form 8834 attached.
Reject Multiple
Documents
New
F8865-160 If Form 8865, Schedule K, Line 15f has a non-zero value, then there must be zero or one
Form 8835 attached.
Reject Multiple
Documents
New
F8865-161 If Form 8865, Schedule K, Line 15f has a non-zero value, then there must be zero or one
Form 8844 attached.
Reject Multiple
Documents
New
F8865-162 If Form 8865, Schedule K, Line 15f has a non-zero value, then there must be zero or one
Form 8845 attached.
Reject Multiple
Documents
New
F8865-163 If Form 8865, Schedule K, Line 15f has a non-zero value, then there must be zero or one
Form 8846 attached.
Reject Multiple
Documents
New
F8865-164 If Form 8865, Schedule K, Line 15f has a non-zero value, then there must be zero or one
Form 8847 attached.
Reject Multiple
Documents
New
F8865-165 If Form 8865, Schedule K, Line 15f has a non-zero value, then there must be zero or one
Form 8861 attached.
Reject Multiple
Documents
New
F8865-166 If Form 8865, Schedule K, Line 15f has a non-zero value, then there must be zero or one
Form 8820 attached.
Reject Multiple
Documents
New
F8865-167 If Form 8865, Schedule K, Line 15f has a non-zero value, then there must be zero or one
Form 8874 attached.
Reject Multiple
Documents
New
F8865-168 If Form 8865, Schedule K, Line 15f has a non-zero value, then there must be zero or one
Form 8881 attached.
Reject Multiple
Documents
New
F8865-169 If Form 8865, Schedule K, Line 15f has a non-zero value, then there must be zero or one
Form 8882 attached.
Reject Multiple
Documents
New
F8865-171 If Form 8865, Schedule K, Line 15f has a non-zero value, then there must be zero or one
Form 8860 attached.
Reject Multiple
Documents
New
F8865-172 If Form 8865, Schedule K, Line 15f has a non-zero value, then there must be zero or one
Form 8864 attached.
Reject Multiple
Documents
New
F8865-174 If Form 8865, Schedule K, Line 15f has a non-zero value, then there must be zero or one
Form 8896 attached.
Reject Multiple
Documents
New
F8865-175 If Form 8865, Schedule K, Line 15f has a non-zero value, then one or more distinct forms
and/or schedule/statement from the following list must be attached : Form 4255, 5884, 6478,
6765, 8820, 8826, 8830, 8834, 8835, 8844, 8845, 8846, 8847, 8860, 8861, 8864, 8874, 8881,
8882, 8896, 8900, Non Conventional Fuel Source Credit Schedule”
[”NonconventionalSourceFuelCreditSchedule”], “Itemized Other Credits Schedule”
[”ItemizedOtherCreditsSchedule”].
Reject Missing
Document
New
F8865-176 If Form 8865, Schedule K, Line 15f has a non-zero value, then there must be zero or one
Form 4255 attached.
Reject Multiple
Documents
New
F8865-177 If Form 8865, Schedule K, Line 15f has a non-zero value, then there must be zero or one
Form 8900 attached.
Reject Multiple
Documents
New